DD, payable at Daman is to be furnished by the bidder and to be submitted with 

Technical Bid. Proposals without the requisite Tender Fee shall be treated as non-

responsive and rejected out rightly. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

EMD for Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the form of DD is 

to be deposited by the bidder through offline mode in the name of Director 

(Tourism), DNH & DD (Exemption for MSME). Proposals without the requisite EMD 

shall be treated as non-responsive and rejected. 

The EMD submitted by unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after signing of

[...]

The bidder must upload the following particulars / documents along with the 

Technical Proposal failing which the Proposal may be treated as non- responsive. 

a. Non-refundable Proposal Document Fee of INR 10,000/- (INR Ten thousand only). 

b. EMD amount of INR 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh Fifty Thousand only). 

c. Copy of the PAN card & GST registration certificate. 

d. Cover Letter as per the format in Form-A. 

e. Bidder’s profile as per the format in Form-B. 

f. Past experience of the Applicant in Form-C. 

(Upload photo copies of work orders along with work completion certificate.